
SUMMARY As on 10/01/2011 03 : 16:21 PM

APPLICANTS, PLOTS & SEED NUMBER

Scheme : SURAJPURA BHATAWAL DAIRY YOJNA

S.No. Group Size (Sq . Mt.) PLOTS APPLICANTS SEED NUMBER

1 DAIRY 202. 5 Sq.Mt . 70 53 '¢2

2 DAIRY 270 Sq.Mt . 27 20 '7 q2-

3 DAIRY 364.5 8 1 c 7

Total 105 74

System Analyst D.C(14 ) 4A(R&DP ) AC (EAST)



JAIPUR DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY, JAIPUR
RESULT OF LOTTARY DRAW DATED : 10/01/2011

SCHEME : SURAJPURA BHATAWAL DAIRY YOJNA PAGE NO.. 1

GROUP : DAIRY SIZE : 202.5 Sq.Mt.

SEED NO. 7542
S.No Applicant ID & Name App.Village Plot No Village

1 18 NATHULAL YADAV/KANHAIYALAL Surajpura 223 Surajpura

2 44 SOJIRAM/MAHADEV Harachandpura 225 Surajpura

3 19 DEVA ]I/HARINARAYAN GURJAR Surajpura 580 Surajpura

4 35 BAN WARI LAL/MOTILAL MEENA Harachandpura 612 Surajpura

5 50 OMPRAKASH YADAV/RAMNARAYAN YADAV Ramlyawala 620 Surajpura

6 20 KESAR SINGH/NATHU SINGH Surajpura 641 Surajpura

7 31 RAJESH GURJAR /JAGDISH GUR]AR Harachandpura 608 Surajpura

8 14 SHANKARLAL/BIRBALLAL GURJAR Surajpura 587 Surajpura

9 72 KAILASH CHAND MEENA/RAMPAL MEENA Surajpura 625 Surajpura

10 39 BABULAL/RAMLAL Harachandpura 627 Surajpura

11 28 TEEJA DEVI/GOPAL LAL MEENA Surajpura 590 Surajpura

12 26 MADHO GURJAR/KANALAL GUR]AR Surajpura 592 Surajpura

13 4 BABULAL KUMAWAT/RAMKISHAN KUMAWAT Surajpura 221 Surajpura

14 8 VIDHYA DEVI/SHANKARDAS SHARMA Surajpura 230 Surajpura

15 42 UMEDSINGH/SURJABHAN Harachandpura 626 Surajpura

16 16 SAVITA SAINI/ROSHANLAL Surajpura 607 Surajpura

17 6 KAILASH CHAND/BANSHIDHAR SHARMA Surajpura 593 Surajpura

18 46 DOULATRAM/BASANT KUMAR Harachandpura 630 Surajpura

19 34 RAMFOOL GURJAR/GANGARAM GURJAR Harachandpura 224 Surajpura

20 10 NEERA] PRAKASH/RAMSWAROOP GURJAR Surajpura 589 Surajpura

21 12 DARASINGH/PRAHLAD CHOUDHARY Surajpura 609 Surajpura

22 71 KASTURT DEVT/MAHADEV PRASHAD Surajpura 606 Surajpura

23 13 BHOLI DEVI/KAJODMAL MEENA Surajpura 594 Surajpura

24 41 KALYAN LAUDHANNALAL Harachandpura 621 Surajpura

25 29 RAMSINGH GURJAR/DHANLAL Surajpura 635 Surajpura

26 3 TULSIRAM SHARMA/BABULAL SHARMA Surajpura 614 Surajpura

27 30 NAGRA]/GULLARAM Harachandpura 229 Surajpura

28 23 RAGHUVEER YADAV/BIRJU SINGH YADAV Surajpura 629 Surajpura

29 45 KAMLA DEVI/RAMESH CHAND Harachandpura 591 Surajpura

30 27 KESARDEVI/KISHANSINGH Surajpura 220 Surajpura

System Analyst D.C(14)
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JAIPUR DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY, JAIPUR
RESULT OF LOTTARY DRAW DATED : 10/01/2011

SCHEME : SURAJPURA BHATAWAL DAIRY YOJNA PAGE NO.: 2

GROUP : DAIRY SIZE : 202.5 Sq.Mt.

SEED NO. 7542
S.No Applicant ID & Name App.Village Plot No Village

31 40 RAMNl%!LAYAN/REWADRAM BUNKAR Harachandpura 640 Surajpura

32 21 KISHANLAL/SHARWANLAL Surajpura 577 Surajpura

33 22 BADAMI DEVI/RAMCHANDRA Surajpura 600 Surajpura

34 9 OMPRAKASH SAINI/LATE SUNDERLAL SAINI Surajpura 588 Surajpura

35 32 SHANTIDEVI/BHANWARLALGURJAR Harachandpura 579 Surajpura

36 5 BHANWARLAL SHARMA/KISHANLAL Surajpura 596 Surajpura

37 2 CHUTTANLAL/GHANSIRAM Surajpura 227 Surajpura

38 24 GOPAL SHARMA/KAJODMAL Surajpura 222 Surajpura

39 38 CHANDRA GURJAR/JAGDISH GURJAR Harachandpura 603 Surajpura

40 1 SHRILAL SHARMA/KANHAIYALAL SHARMA Surajpura 231 Surajpura

41 43 BASANTI DEVI/MOHANLAL Harachandpura 604 Surajpura

42 48 SURAJ/GULAB CHAND Harachandpura 228 Surajpura

43 37 JAGDISH PRASAD/LATE VIJAYLAL Harachandpura 576 Surajpura

44 7 MAYA CHOUDHARY/SHIVSI NGH Surajpura 586 Surajpura

45 17 JAGDISH YADAV/RAMESH WAR PRASAD YADAV Surajpura 619 Surajpura

46 47 FIANSRAJ/GULAB CHAND Harachandpura 636 Surajpura

47 36 NANDKISHOR/LATE SHYONATH Harachandpura 599 Surajpura

48 49 RAMKARAN GURAJR/DHOKALRAM GURJAR Harachandpura 219 Surajpura

49 51 KAMIA DEVI/RAMCHANDRA Ramlyawala 578 Surajpura

50 33 KAILASH CHAND GURJAR/CHOTURAM GURJAR Harachandpura 581 . Surajpura

51 15 NIKHIL KUMAR MEENA/LADURAM MEENA Surajpura 584 Surajpura

52 25 BADRIPRASAD SHARMA/JAGANNATH PRASAD Surajpura 631 Surajpura

53 11 KANCHAN DEVI/ARJUNLAL MEENA Surajpura 642 Surajpura

System Analyst D.C(14)

Report End



Jaipur Development Authority , Jaipur
LIST OF APPLICANTS TO BE INCLUDED IN LOTTERY

SCHEME : SURAJPURA BHATAWAL DAIRY YOJNA

GROUP : DAIRY

DATED : 10/01/2011

SIZE : 202 .5 Sq.Mt.

S.No. ID NAME VILLAGE

1 1 SHRILAL SHARMA/KANHAIYALAL SHARMA Surajpura

1 2 CHUTTANLAUGHANSIRAM Surajpura

1 3 TULSIRAM SHARMA/BABULAL SHARMA Surajpura

1 4 BABULAL KUMAWAT/RAMKISHAN KUMAWAT Surajpura

1 5 BHANWARLAL SHARMA/KISHANLAL Surajpura

1 6 KAILASH CHAND/BANSHIDHAR SHARMA Surajpura

1 7 MAYA CHOUDHARY/SHIVSINGH Surajpura

1 8 VIDHYA DEVI/SHANKARDAS SHARMA Surajpura

1 9 OMPRAKASH SAINI/LATE SUNDERLAL SAINI Surajpura

1 10 NEERAJ PRAKASH/RAMSWAROOP GURJAR Surajpura

1 11 KANCHAN DEVI/ARJUNLAL MEENA Surajpura

1 12 DARASINGH/PRAHLAD CHOUDHARY Surajpura

1 13 BHOLI DEVI/KAJODMAL MEENA Surajpura

1 14 SHANKARLAL/BIRBALLAL GURJAR Surajpura

1 15 NIKHIL KUMAR MEENA/LADURAM MEENA Surajpura

1 16 SAVITA SAINI/ROSHANLAL Surajpura

1 17 JAGDISH YADAV/RAMESHWAR PRASAD YADAV Surajpura

1 18 NATHULAL YADAV/KANHAIYALAL Surajpura

1 19 DEVA JI/HARINARAYAN GURJAR Surajpura

1 20 KESAR SINGH/NATHU SINGH Surajpura

1 21 KISHANLAL/SHARWANLAL Surajpura

1 22 BADAMI DEVI/RAMCHANDRA Surajpura

1 23 RAGHUVEER YADAV/BIRJU SINGH YADAV Surajpura

1 24 GOPAL SHARMA/KAJODMAL Surajpura

1 25 BADRIPRASAD SHARMA/JAGANNATH PRASAD Surajpura

1 26 MADHO GURJAR/KANALAL GURJAR Surajpura

1 27 KESAR DEVI/KISHANSINGH Surajpura

1 28 TEEJA DEVI/GOPAL LAL MEENA Surajpura

1 29 RAMSINGH GURJAR/DHANLAL Surajpura

1 30 NAGRAJ/GULLARAM Harachandpura

1 31 RAJESH GURJAR/JAGDISH GURJAR Harachandpura

1 32 SHANTI DEVI/BHANWARLAL GURJAR Harachandpura

1 33 KAILASH CHAND GURJAR/CHOTURAM GURJAR Harachandpura

1 34 RAMFOOL GURJAR/GANGARAM GURJAR Harachandpura

1 35 BANWARI LAUMOTILAL MEENA Harachandpura

1 36 NANDKISHOR/LATE SHYONATH Harachandpura

1 37 JAGDISH PRASAD/LATE VIJAYLAL Harachandpura



Jaipur Development Authority, Jaipur
LIST OF APPLICANTS TO BE INCLUDED IN LOTTERY

SCHEME : SURAJPURA BHATAWAL DAIRY YOJNA

GROUP : DAIRY

DATED : 10/01/2011

SIZE : 202 .5 Sq.Mt.

S.No. ID NAME VILLAGE

1 38 CHANDRA GURJAR/JAGDISH GURJAR Harachandpura

1 39 BABULAL/RAMLAL Harachandpura

1 40 RAMNARAYAN/REWADRAM BUNKAR Harachandpura

1 41 KALYAN LAUDHANNALAL Harachandpura

1 42 UMEDSINGH/SURJABHAN Harachandpura

1 43 BASANTI DEVI/MOHANLAL Harachandpura

1 44 SOJIRAM/MAHADEV Harachandpura

1 45 KAMLA DEVI/RAMESH CHAND Harachandpura

1 46 DOULATRAM/BASANT KUMAR Harachandpura

1 47 HANSRAJ/GULAG CHAND Harachandpura

1 48 SURAJ/GULAB CHAND Harachandpura

1 49 RAMKARAN GURAJR/DHOKALRAM GURJAR Harachandpura

1 50 OMPRAKASH YADAV/RAMNARAYAN YADAV Ramlyawala

1 51 KAMLA DEVI/RAMCHANDRA Ramlyawala

1 71 KASTURI DEVI/MAHADEV PRASHAD Surajpura

1 72 KAILASH CHAND MEENA/RAMPAL MEENA Surajpura

4c

TOTAL APPLICANTS (SIZE) = 53



Jaipur Development Authority , Jaipur
LIST OF APPLICANTS TO BE INCLUDED IN LOTTERY

SCHEME : SURAJPURA BHATAWAL DAIRY YOJNA

GROUP : DAIRY

DATED : 10/01/2011

SIZE : 270 Sq.Mt.

S.No. ID NAME VILLAGE

1 52 JAGDISH PRASAD YADAV/RADHURAM YADAV Surajpura

1 53 TEJRAIIMEENA/MANGALRAM MEENA Surajpura

1 54 SURENDRA SINGH YADAV/BIRJU SINGH YADAV Surajpura

1 55 SATAYNARAYAN/OMPRAKASH Surajpura

1 56 NATHI DEVI MEENA/SITARAM MEENA Surajpura

1 57 FULCHAND/LADURAM Surajpura

1 58 CHUTTANLAL YADAV/SOHANLAL YADAV Surajpura

1 59 RAMESH CHAND SHARMA/BADRINARAYAN SHARMA Surajpura

1 60 SUNDARAM CHOUDHARY/CHAJURAM Surajpura

1 61 SITA DEVI/RAMJILAL SHARMA Surajpura

1 62 GOMARAM YADAV/OMKARMAL Surajpura

1 63 HANUMAN GURAJR/JAGDISH NARAYAN Surajpura

1 64 RAMNIWAS,NAHARSINGH/MANGURAM Surajpura

1 65 JANKI DEVI/NARAYAN LAL Surajpura

1 66 JAYRAM GURJAR/RAMGURJAR Harachandpura

1 67 BHAIRURAM GURJAR/ARJUNRAM Harachandpura

1 68 LALRAM/SUJARAM Harachandpura

1 69 OMPRAKASH/SATAYNARAYAN Harachandpura

1 73 KISHAN LAL SAINI/JUTHALAL SAINI Surajpura

1 74 SURESH KUMAR GUJAR/LADURAM GUJAR Surajpura

TOTAL APPLICANTS (SIZE) = 20



Jaipur Development Authority, Jaipur
LIST OF APPLICANTS TO BE INCLUDED IN LOTTERY

SCHEME : SURAJPURA BHATAWAL DAIRY YOJNA DATED : 10/01/2011

GROUP : DAIRY SIZE : 364.5

S.No. ID NAME VILLAGE

1 70 BHORILAL MEENA/KALURAM Surajpura

TOTAL APPLICANTS ( SIZE) = 1



Jaipur Development Authority , Jaipur
LIST OF APPLICANTS TO BE INCLUDED IN LOTTERY

SCHEME : SURAJPURA BHATAWAL DAIRY YOJNA DATED : 10/01/2011

GROUP: SIZE :

S.No. ID NAME VILLAGE

TOTAL APPLICANTS = 74

t7^3; "av^a



Jaipur Development Authority, .Jaipur
LIST OF PLOT NO. TO BE INCLUDED IN LOTTERY

Scheme : SURAJPURA BHATAWAL DAIRY YOJNA

VILLAGE : Surajpura

DATED : 10/01/2011

GROUP: DAIRY SIZE :

PAGE: 1

202.5 Sq.Mt.

S.No. PLOT.NO S.No. PLOT. NO S.NO . PLOT. NO S.No . PLOT.NO S.No. PLOT.NO

1 219.,-- 2 220 - 3 221 - 4 222- 5 223-

6 224 - 7 225 - 8 226- 9 227,-- 10 228

11 229,.- 12 230- 13 231- 14 576/ 15 5771

16 578 r" 17 579 ,,`- 18 580- 19 581" 20 584'

21 585,,,'- 22 586 l 23 587 24 5881 25 589'

26 590.---- 27 591- 28 592/ 29 593 30 594

31 595,1- 32 596 33 5997 34 600 35 6011--

36 602 37 603 - 38 604 - 39 605' 40 6061-
41 607 42 608 / 43 609.-,-- 44 612 /^ 45 613 ---

46 614 i 47 615 .^ 48 616 49 617 50 618

51 619/ 52 620' 53 621 l 54 624 55 625'

56 626 7 57 6277' 58 628' 59 6291'- 60 630

61 631 62 632 % 63 635 / 64 636 - 65 637"

66 638 67 639 f 68 640 ' 69 641 70 642



Jaipur Development Authority , Jaipur

LIST OF PLOT NO. TO BE INCLUDED IN LOTTERY

Scheme : SURAJPURA BHATAWAL DAIRY YOJNA

VILLAGE : Surajpura

DATED : 10/01/2011 PAGE : 2

GROUP: DAIRY SIZE : 270 Sq.Mt.

S.No. PLOT . NO S.No . PLOT. NO S.No . PLOT. NO S.No . PLOT. NO S.No . PLOT.NO

1 68 2 78 f 3 86 / 4 90 5 96

6 348 7 349 8 350/ 9 351 / 10 352 "

11 353/ 12 354 / 13 355 7 14 356/ 15 357 ,

16 358 7" 17 361 / 18 362" 19 363"' 20 364-

21 365 22 366 23 367 24 368 / 25 369/'
26 370 " 27 371



Jaipur Development Authority, Jaipur
LIST OF PLOT NO. TO BE INCLUDED IN LOTTERY

Scheme : SURAJPURA BHATAWAL DAIRY YOJNA

VILLAGE : Surajpura
DATED : 10/01/2011 PAGE : 3

GROUP: DAIRY SIZE : 364.5

S.No. PLOT.NO S.No . PLOT.NO S.No . PLOT.NO S.No. PLOT.NO S.No . PLOT.NO

1 161 2 162 3 172 / 4 176 % 5 180

6 181 I 7 184 / 8 185



Jaipur Development Authority, Jaipur
LIST OF PLOT NO. TO BE INCLUDED IN LOTTERY

Scheme : SURAJPURA BHATAWAL DAIRY YOJNA

VILLAGE : Surajpura

DATED : 10/01/2011

GROUP: SIZE

PAGE: 4

S.No. PLOT.NO S.No . PLOT.NO S.No . PLOT.NO S.No. PLOT.NO S.No. PLOT.NO

GRAND TOTAL (NO'S OF PLOTS) = 105



JAIPUR DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY , JAIPUR
RESULT OF LOTTARY DRAW DATED : 10/01/2011

SCHEME : SURAJPURA BHATAWAL DAIRY YOJNA PAGE NO.: 1

GROUP : DAIRY SIZE : 364.5

SEED NO. 6725
S.No Applicant ID & Name App.Village Plot No Village

1 70 BHORTLAL MEENA/KALURAM Surajpura 161 Surajpura

SYstun analYst D.C(14) A46) 8 DP) AC (EAST)

Report End



JAIPUR DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY, JAIPUR
RESULT OF LOTTARY DRAW DATED : 10/01/2011

SCHEME : SURAJPURA BHATAWAL DAIRY YOJNA PAGE NO.: 1

GROUP : DAIRY SIZE : 270 Sq.Mt.

SEED NO. 8972
S.No Applicant ID & Name App.Village Plot No Village

1 66 JAYRAM GURJAR/RAMGURJAR Harachandpura 365 Surajpura

2 58 CHUTTANLAL YADAV/SOHANLAL YADAV Surajpura 369 Surajpura

3 74 SURESH KUMAR GUJAR/LADURAM GUJAR Surajpura 349 Surajpura

4 57 FULCHAND/LADURAM Surajpura 86 Surajpura

5 64 RAMNIWAS,NAHARSINGH/MANGU RAM Surajpura 78 Surajpura

6 73 KISHAN LAL SAINI/JUTHALAL SAINI Surajpura 366 Surajpura

7 53 TEIRA] MEENA/MANGALRAM MEENA Surajpura 356 Surajpura

8 62 GOMARAM YADAV/OMKARMAL Surajpura 350 Surajpura

9 65 JANKI DEVI/NARAYAN LAL Surajpura 68 Surajpura

10 54 SURENDRA SINGH YADAV/BIRJU SINGH YADAV Surajpura 355 Surajpura

11 63 HANUMAN GURAJR/JAGDISH NARAYAN Surajpura 363 Surajpura

12 59 RAMESH CHAND SHARMA/BADRINARAYAN SHARMA Surajpura 348 Surajpura

13 56 NATHI DEVI MEENA/SITARAM MEENA Surajpura 354 Surajpura

14 61 SITA DEVI/RAMJILAL SHARMA Surajpura 353 Surajpura

15 68 IALRAM/SUJARAM Harachandpura 96 Surajpura

16 69 OMPRAKASH/SATAYNARAYAN Harachandpura 358 Surajpura

17 60 SUNDARAM CHOUDHARY/CHAJURAM Surajpura 367 Surajpura

18 67 BHAIRURAM GURJAR/ARJUNRAM Harachandpura 371 Surajpura

19 55 SATAYNARAYAN/OMPRAKASH Surajpura 352 Surajpura

20 52 JAGDISH PRASAD YADAV/RADHURAM YADAV Surajpura 351 Surajpura

r

cow, e^ll
System Analyst D.C(14) A. (R&DP) AC (EAST)

Report End
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